OP \$140.00 1905

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Lien Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.		12/31/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.B. Quart Electronics U.S.A., Inc.		
Street Address:	15 Walpole Park South		
City:	Walpole		
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code: 02081			
Entity Type: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1905485	MB QUART
Registration Number:	1905486	MB QUART
Registration Number:	1907458	MB QUART
Registration Number:	1996649	BALCONY
Registration Number:	2041266	MUSICOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)452-0961

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dzachar@steptoe.com
Correspondent Name: Steptoe & Johnson LLP
Address Line 1: 201 E. Washington St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86823.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianne Zachar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0169

900004043

Total Attachments: 3 source=Wells Fargo release#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo release#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0170

03 02:11pm		T-105 P.02/02	. , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		k #s 1,905,485; 1,9 ; 2,041,266	05,486; 1,907
C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME OW INSTRUCTIONS (Front and Dazk) CAREFULLY	NT		
AME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]			
ND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
Kevin G. Hunter			
c/o Steptoe & Johnson LLP			
201 E. Washington St.			
Suite 1600			
Phoenix, AZ 85004	1		
	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	SEONLY
TIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE * 20010487752	0	15 This FINANCING STATEMS to be tilled for record (or re	
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above		REAL ESTATE RECORDS,	nation Statement
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.			
ASSKINMENT (full or partial): Give pame of essignee in item 7s or 7b and	d address of assignee in item 7c; and also dive name	of assumer in item 8.	
ENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment saffects			
check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information or			.
CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in rom \$2 or 6b; a name if name charge) in item 7a or 7b and/or new Address (if address change)	pel in rem 7c DELETE name Give record na to be deleted in sem 8e at 8p	me ADD name: Complete item item 70 also complete item	i (a or /b, and also ns 7d-7g (it applicable).
RRENT RECORD INFORMATION: B. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
M.B. Quart Elect		···	
NOIYIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
ANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:			
L ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE HAME	SUFFIX
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
ILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
X ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7 HDGDIGTION OF ORGANIZATION	7- 000 100 100 100 100	
ORGANIZATION DESTOR	71. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ÖRGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	_
ENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.		<u> </u>	HONE
oribe colleteral deleted or added, or give entire restated collace	aral desomption, or describe collateral 🔲 assigned	l.	
ME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN Collaboral or adds the authorizing Debboy, or if this is a Termination authorize	//ENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignor if the bit of DE	nent). If this is an Amendment authorize BTOR authorizing this Amendment.	od by a Dublor wnich
 collegeral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 	d by a Debtor, check horo X and enter name of DE	nent). If this is an Amendmens austroitz BTOR autherizing this Amendment	od by a Dublor which
 collegeral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized. CRGANIZATION'S NAME 	d by a Debtor, check horo X and enter name of DE	BTOR authedzing this Amendment	
ME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AN collaboral or adde the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized ORGANIZATION'S NAME M.B. Quart Electronics U.S.	d by a Debtor, check horo X and enter name of DE	nent). If this is an Amendment authorize BYOR authorizing this Amendment.	od by a Deblor which
 collegeral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized. CRGANIZATION'S NAME 	d by a Debtor, check horo X and enter name of DE	BTOR authedzing this Amendment	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0171

Trademark #s 1,905,485; 1,905,486; 1,907,458; 1,996,649; 2,041,266

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF FILING OFFICE

			•	HIS SPACE	FOR USE OF FILIT	IG OFFICE
Ξ						
Ñζ	CC FINANCING STATEMENT LOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY					
	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		1			
Α.	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				1	
l					- 1	
R	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				1	
l -					,	
		İ			j	
İ	Riemer & Braunstein LLP				1	
	Three Center Plaza				1	
ŀ	Boston, MA 02108-2003				1	
l	Attn: Shannon Spainhour					
l		Ĭ				
			THE A	ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING	OFFICE USE
<u> </u>						
1.	DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor na	ame (1a or 1b) d	o not abbreviate or combi	ne names		
	18. ORGANIZATION'S NAME M.B. QUART ELEC	TRONICS U	.S.A., INC.			
OR				Tanas = :		Eureny
•••	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
16.	MAILING ADDRESS 15 WALPOLE PARK SOUTH	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	15 WALPOLE PARK SOUTH	WALPOLE		MA	02081	USA
	TAX ID # SSN OR EIN ADD'NL INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	N 11. JURISDICTIC	N OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL I.D.#, if	Eny
10.	ORGANIZATION	ма		1		X NONE
_	UI SUUSIUM		10 01.)		white comes	P- 48, 1182
2.	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only	one debtor nam	e (2a or 2b)-do not abbre	viate or cor	noine names	
	28. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
						
OR	26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
2c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
						1
2d.	TAX ID # SSN OF EIN ADD'NL INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL I.D.#, if	any
	ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			-		NONE
_) Ob)	
3.	SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE or AS			rty name to	sa or 30)	
	38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WELLS FARGO BUS	SINESS CR	EDIT, INC.			
		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA	AMF	SUFFIX
ОН	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		WIDDLE NAME		
_		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Зс.	MAILING ADDRESS 300 COMMERCIAL STREET					
		BOSTON		MA	02109	USA
4.	This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	MZ	A-SOS			
	ll assets of the Debtor, including all now o	wmed or here	eafter acquired Ac	counts.	chattel	
n	aner denosit accounts, documents, Equipment	. Fixtures/	General Intangibl	.es) goo	ds,	
i	nstruments, Inventory, Investment Property,	Letter-of-C	redit Rights, lett	ers of	credit,	
а	ll sums on deposit in any Collateral Account	, Payment :	Intangibles, Suppo	rting		
0	bligations, and any items in any lockbox; to	gether with	(i) all substitut	ions an	d	
r	eplacements for and products of any of the f ccessions; (iii) all accessories, attachment	oregoing; (11) in the case of	ra now	ous, all	
a	ereafter attached or affixed to or used in c	onnection w	ith any goods: (iv	r) all w	arehouse	
r	eceipts, bills of lading and other documents	of title no	ow or hereafter co	overing	such	
а	oods: (v) all collateral subject to the lien	of any seco	urity document; (\	/i) any	money, or	
ō	ther assets of the Borrower that now or here	after come	into the possession	on, cust	ody, or	
	control of the Lender; (vii) all sums on deposit in the special account; and (viii)					
(See Attached)					
5.				SELLER/BUY		ON-UCC FILING
6.	6. his FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or records) in the REALT. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) All Debtors Debtor 1 Debtor 2					
_			3 TVG 5		eth Tell	
8 .	OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA M.B. QUART ELECTRO	ONICS O'S	.A., INC. By;	ゃんに	en ver	cer

4700 MG 101FICER COPY- NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

LexisNexis Document Solutions

RIDER A Additional Sheet to Financing Statement

DEBTOR M.B. Quart Electronics U.S.A., Inc. 15 Walpole Park South Walpole, Massachusetts 02081			SECURED PARTY Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. 300 Commercial Street Boston, Massachusetts 02109		
TAX ID# 04-2966310	TYPE OF ORGANIZATION Corporation	JURISDI ORGANI Massach		ORGANIZATIONAL ID# None	

This Financing Statement covers the following types or items of property:

RECORDED: 01/02/2004

INVENTORY: All of the Debtor's inventory, as such term is defined in the UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, whether consisting of whole goods, spare parts or components, supplies or materials, whether acquired, held or furnished for sale, for lease or under service contracts or for manufacture or processing, and wherever located;

ACCOUNTS AND OTHER RIGHTS TO PAYMENT: All of the Debtor's accounts, as such term is defined in the UCC, including without limitation the aggregate unpaid obligations and receiveables of customers and other account debtors to the Borrower arising out of the sale or lease of goods or rendition of services by the Debtor on an open account or deferred payment basis; each and every right of the Debtor to the payment of money, whether such right to payment now exists or hereafter arises, whether such right to payment arises out of a sale, lease or other disposition of goods or other property, out of a rendering of services, out of a loan, out of the overpayment of taxes or other liabilities, or otherwise arises under any contract or agreement, whether such right to payment is created, generated or earned by the Debtor or by some other person who subsequently transfers such person's interest to the Debtor, whether such right to payment is or is not already earned by performance, and howsoever such right to payment may be evidenced, together with all other rights and interests (including all liens and security interests) which the Debtor may at any time have by law or agreement against any account debtor or other obligor obligated to make any such payment or against any property of such account debtor or other obligor; all including but not limited to all present and future accounts, contract rights, loans and obligations receivable, chattel papers, bonds, notes and other debt instruments, tax refunds and rights to payment in the nature of general intangibles;

EQUIPMENT: All of the Debtor's equipment, as such term is defined in the UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including but not limited to all present and future machinery, vehicles, furniture, fixtures, manufacturing equipment, shop equipment, office and recordkeeping equipment, parts, tools, supplies, and including specifically (without limitation) the goods described in any equipment schedule or list herewith or hereafter furnished to the Secured Party by the Debtor;

GENERAL INTANGIBLES: All of the Debtor's general intangibles, as such term is defined in the . UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including (without limitation) all present and future patents, patent applications, copyrights, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets, customer or supplier lists and contracts, manuals, operating instructions, permits, franchises, the right to use the Debtor's name, and the goodwill of the Debtor's business; and

INVESTMENT PROPERTY: All of the Debtor's investment property, as such term is defined in the UCC, whether now owned or hereafter acquired, including but not limited to all securities, security

TRADEMARK REEL: 002772 FRAME: 0173